JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MINUTES / FY2024

REGULAR MEETING August 30, 2023

PRESENT:

Commissioner Don Hajenga

Commissioner James D Moore Commissioner Cody McDonald

Also present:

Extension Agent Katie Hatlelid

Custodian Amy Lawen

Road/Bridge/Weed Supervisor Roger Riley

Commissioner Hajenga moved to approve the August 30, 2023 Agenda, Commissioner Moore seconded, motion was passed.

Commissioner Hajenga moved to approve the August 23, 2023 Minutes, Commissioner Moore seconded, motion was passed.

Commissioners went over the 5 Year Airport Capital Improvement Plan. Commissioner Moore moved to approve the plan, Commissioner Hajenga seconded, motion was passed.

Commissioners went over the Montana SFY2024 SRS County Allocation Election Form. Commissioner Hajenga moved to approve the SFY2024 SRS 85% Title I, 15% Title II, Commissioner Moore seconded, motion was passed.

Commissioners went over the Area II Agency on Aging Certification of Match. Commissioner Moore moved to approve, Commissioner Hajenga seconded, motion was passed.

Custodian Amy Lawen discussed work that needs to be done on the west side of the courthouse.

Extension Agent Katie Hatlelid visited with the commissioners about how the fair went and what is going on in her department.

Road/Bridge/Weed Supervisor Roger Riley was in to discuss road work and the service truck that was purchased to replace one that was wrecked.

Commissioner McDonald signed the Capital Credits for the sheriff office line.

JUDITH BASIN COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

MINUTES / FY2024

ATTESTED:

CHAIRMAN CODY MCDONALD

CLERK & RECORDER AMANDA KELLY